
Product and line of 

production Peanut Tree Nut Sesame Fish Crustacean Molluscs Egg Milk Soy Gluten Wheat Mustard Celery Sulphite Lupin

other salamis Allergen not used on site

Allergenic ingredient used in 

this product as an intentional 

ingredient
Allergen used on site but not 

used in this product as an 

intentional ingredient - not 

used in the same lineAllergen used on site but not 

used in this product as an 

intentional ingredient - used in 

the same line, but full allergen 

cleaning procedure in place Allergen used on site but not 

used in this product as an 

intentional ingredient - it is not 

possible to guarantee absence 

if yes state 

source
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Colour coding

Table 1 - List of all allergens handled on site in what products

Legumes

Caffeine

If orange please give details of allergen cross contamination procedure below: time segregation in place. Validation in place

If red, justify the reason why is not possible to guarantee the absence of cross contamination

Other Allergens Is the product present in the factory site? 

Table 2 - List a number of intollerance risk food product handled on site

Banana, blackberry, peach, tomato

Buckwheat

Chocolate

Kiwi

Yeast & derivatives

Maize & derivatives

Barley

Rye

Beef cutting bresaola

Pork cutting pork hams and salamis

Aspartame

Fruit, vegetables and their 

derivatives

Chestnuts

Potassium Chloride

Lamb / mutton

Poultry cutting poultry hams

Cow's Milk cutting cheese

Phenylalaline

Garlic

Allergens

Intolerances



Y

N

Y

E310

E311

E312

E320

E321

E123

E151

E154

E155

E122

E132

E180

E124

E128

E110

E102

E104

E127

E131

E133

E150d

E129

E142

E173

E150b

E153

E120

E150c

E620

E621

E622

E623

E631

E627

E635

E210

E211

E212

E213

E214

E215

E216

E217

E218

E221

E226

Goat's Milk cutting goat's cheese

FREE FROM BHA/BHT and other ANTIOXIDANTS 

Propyl Gallate no

Octyl Gallate no

Buffalo's Milk

Ewe's Milk cutting eve's cheese

Butylated Hydroxtoluene no

FREE FROM ALL ILLEGAL DYES (ILLEGAL DYE CONTROLS)

Table 3 - List the free from additive profile of the product

Chilli powder, Curry powder, Paprika, Turmeric and seasonings since 2003 are not no

Dodecyl Gallate no

Butylated Hydroxyanisole no

Amaranth no

Black PN no

If the product contains chilli powder, chilli mixes, curry powder, paprika, turmeric, noPlease confirm that a certificate of analysis can be provided for all batches which 

confirm the absence of illegal food dyes? noFREE FROM COLOURS and in particular AZO AND COAL TAR DYES (with possible Azo 

configuration)

Carmoisine no

Indigo Carmine no

Brown FK no

Chocolate Brown HT no

Red 2G no

Sunset Yellow FCF no

Pigment Rubine no

Ponceau 4R no

Erythrosine no

Patent Blue V no

Tartrazine no

Quinoline Yellow no

Allura Red no

Green S no

Brilliant Blue FCF no

Sulphite Ammonia Caramel no

Vegetable Carbon no

Cochineal no

Aluminium no

Caustic Sulphite Caramel no

Sodium hydrogen L-glutamate (Mono Sodium glutamate or MSG) no

Potassium hydrogen L-glutamate (Mono Potassium glutamate) No

Ammonia caramel noFREE FROM GLUTAMATES - means the product contains no added glutamate, and 

not more than 0.2% arising from other ingredients in the form of:

L-glutamic acid No

Di- Sodium Guanylate No

Di- Sodium Ribonucleotide No

Calcium dihydrogen di-L-glutamate (Calcium glutamate) No

Di-Sodium Inosinate No

Potassium benzoate no

Calcium benzoate No

FREE FROM BENZOATES / SULPHITES

Benzoic acid no

Sodium benzoate no

Propyl p-hydroxybenzoate No

Sodium Propyl p-hydroxybenzoate No

Ethyl p-hydroxybenzoate No

Sodium Ethyl p-hydroxybenzoate No

Calcium Sulphite No

Methyl p-hydroxybenzoate No

Sodium Sulphite No



E222

E227

E219

E250

E251

E249

E252

E261

E262

E262(i)

E262(ii)

E263

E281

E282

E283

E284

E285

E290

E385

E407

E450

Suitable for?

NO

NO

YES

YES

YES

Yes/No

no

no

Sodium Hydrogen Sulphite No

FREE FROM NITRITES / NITRATES / ACETATES / PROPIONATES / BORATES

Sodium Nitrite YES

Sodium Nitrate YES

Calcium Hydrogen Sulphite No

Sodium Methyl p-hydroxybenzoate No

Potassium Acetate no

Sodium Acetates no

Potassium Nitrite no

Potassium Nitrate YES

Calcium Acetate no

Sodium Propionate no

Sodium Acetate no

Sodium Diacetate no

Boric Acid no

Sodium Tetraborate / Borax no

Calcium Propionate no

Potassium Propionate no

Carrageenan no

Polyphosphates no

Carbon Dioxide no

FREE FROM EMULSIFIERS, STABALISERS AND OTHERS

Sodium Calcium Edenate no

PRODUCT IS SUITABLE FOR

Vegetarians (Non-Vegan)

PESTICIDES

FREE FROM BANNED PESTICIDES

Free from?

Please confirm that the product is free from banned pesticides c.f. list from the 

Prohibition Directive (79/117EEC). Clik on hyperlink to see the list.
YES

MAXIMUM RESIDUE LEVELS

Comply with UK MRLs?

Halal

People with a nut / seed allergy

PRODUCT IS CERTIFIED

Kosher

Vegans

Coeliacs

People who are lactose intolerant

Please confirm that you comply with the Maximum Residue Levels stated in EC 

Regulation 396/2005. Click on hyperlink to see UK MRLs database.
YES

https://secure.pesticides.gov.uk/MRLs/search.asp
https://secure.pesticides.gov.uk/MRLs/search.asp
https://secure.pesticides.gov.uk/MRLs/search.asp
https://secure.pesticides.gov.uk/MRLs/search.asp
https://secure.pesticides.gov.uk/MRLs/search.asp
https://secure.pesticides.gov.uk/MRLs/search.asp

