

Allergens

Table 1 - List of all allergens handled on site in what products

able 1 - List Oi all a	nergens nan	uleu on site in w	nat products	1	_										1	7
duct and line of	:															
oduction	Peanut	Tree Nut	Sesame	Fish	Crustacean	Molluscs	Egg	Milk	Soy	Gluten	Wheat	Mustard	Celery	Sulphite	Lupin	Colour coding
her salamis																Allergen not used on site
	If orange please give details of allergen cross contamination procedure below: time segregation in place. Validation in place									Allergenic ingredient used in this product as an intentional ingredient Allergen used on site but not used in this product as an intentional ingredient - not used in the same line						
		If red, justify the reason why is not possible to guarantee the absence of cross contamination							used in this product as an intentional ingredient - used in the same line, but full allergen cleaning procedure in place used in this product as an intentional ingredient - it is not possible to guarantee absence							

Intolerances

Table 2 - List a number of intollerance risk food product handled on site

Other Allergens	if yes state source	Is the product present in the factory site?	
Legumes	N		
Caffeine	N		
Chocolate	N		
Kiwi	N		
Banana, blackberry, peach, tomato	N		
Buckwheat	N		
Barley	N		
Rye	N		
Yeast & derivatives	N		
Maize & derivatives	N		
Aspartame	N		
Fruit, vegetables and their derivatives	N		
Beef	Υ	cutting bresaola	
Pork	Υ	cutting pork hams and salamis	
Lamb / mutton	N		
Poultry	Y	cutting poultry hams	
Chestnuts	N		
Potassium Chloride	N		
Phenylalaline	N		
Garlic	N		
Cow's Milk	Υ	cutting cheese	

Goat's Milk	Υ	cutting goat's cheese	
Buffalo's Milk	N		
Ewe's Milk	Υ	cutting eve's cheese	

Table 3 - List the free from additive profile of the product

Table 3 - List the free from additive profile of the product			
Propyl Gallate	E310	no	
Octyl Gallate	E311	no	
Dodecyl Gallate	E312	no	
Butylated Hydroxyanisole	E320	no	
Butylated Hydroxtoluene	E321	no	
FREE FROM ALL ILLEGAL DYES (ILLEGAL DYE CONTROLS)			
Chilli powder, Curry powder, Paprika, Turmeric and seasonings since	2003 are not	no	
If the product contains chilli powder, chilli mixes, curry powder, papr	ika, turmeric,	no	
confirm the absence of illegal food dyes?		no	
configuration)			
Amaranth	E123	no	
Black PN	E151	no	
Brown FK	E154	no	
Chocolate Brown HT	E155	no	
Carmoisine	E122	no	
Indigo Carmine	E132	no	
Pigment Rubine	E180	no	
Ponceau 4R	E124	no	
Red 2G	E128	no	
Sunset Yellow FCF	E110	no	
Tartrazine	E102	no	
Quinoline Yellow	E104	no	
Erythrosine	E127	no	
Patent Blue V	E131	no	
Brilliant Blue FCF	E133	no	
Sulphite Ammonia Caramel	E150d	no	
Allura Red	E129	no	
Green S	E142	no	
Aluminium	E173	no	
Caustic Sulphite Caramel	E150b	no	
Vegetable Carbon	E153	no	
Cochineal	E120	no	
Ammonia caramel	E150c	no	
not more than 0.2% arising from other ingredients in the form of:	II.		
L-glutamic acid	E620	No	
Sodium hydrogen L-glutamate (Mono Sodium glutamate or MSG)	E621	no	
Potassium hydrogen L-glutamate (Mono Potassium glutamate)	E622	No	
Calcium dihydrogen di-L-glutamate (Calcium glutamate)	E623	No	
Di-Sodium Inosinate	E631	No	
Di- Sodium Guanylate	E627	No	
Di- Sodium Ribonucleotide	E635	No	
FREE FROM BENZOATES / SULPHITES			
Benzoic acid	E210	no	
Sodium benzoate	E211	no	
Potassium benzoate	E212	no	
Calcium benzoate	E213	No	
Ethyl p-hydroxybenzoate	E214	No	
Sodium Ethyl p-hydroxybenzoate	E215	No	
Propyl p-hydroxybenzoate	E216	No	
Sodium Propyl p-hydroxybenzoate	E217	No	
Methyl p-hydroxybenzoate	E218	No	
Sodium Sulphite	E221	No	
Calcium Sulphite	E226	No	
1		1	L

Sodium Hydrogen Sulphite	E222	No	
Calcium Hydrogen Sulphite	E227	No	
Sodium Methyl p-hydroxybenzoate	E219	No	
FREE FROM NITRITES / NITRATES / ACETATES / PRO	PIONATES / BORATES		
Sodium Nitrite	E250	YES	
Sodium Nitrate	E251	YES	
Potassium Nitrite	E249	no	
Potassium Nitrate	E252	YES	
Potassium Acetate	E261	no	
Sodium Acetates	E262	no	
Sodium Acetate	E262(i)	no	
Sodium Diacetate	E262(ii)	no	
Calcium Acetate	E263	no	
Sodium Propionate	E281	no	
Calcium Propionate	E282	no	
Potassium Propionate	E283	no	
Boric Acid	E284	no	
Sodium Tetraborate / Borax	E285	no	
Carbon Dioxide	E290	no	
FREE FROM EMULSIFIERS, STABALISERS AND OTHER	RS		
Sodium Calcium Edenate	E385	no	
Carrageenan	E407	no	
Polyphosphates	E450	no	

PESTICIDES	
FREE FROM BANNED PESTICIDES	
	Free from?
Please confirm that the product is free from banned pesticides c.f. list from the Prohibition Directive (79/117EEC). Clik on hyperlink to see the list.	YES
MAXIMUM RESIDUE LEVELS	a wal silawaana
	Comply with UK MRLs?
Please confirm that you comply with the Maximum Residue Levels stated in EC Regulation 396/2005. Click on hyperlink to see UK MRLs database.	YES

PRODUCT IS SUITABLE FOR	Suitable for?
Vegetarians (Non-Vegan)	NO
Vegans	NO
Coeliacs	YES
People who are lactose intolerant	YES
People with a nut / seed allergy	YES
PRODUCT IS CERTIFIED	Yes/No
Kosher	no
Halal	no